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Clinton leads Republicans, Democratic Primary Field

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest national poll finds Hillary Clinton leading all of her
potential Republican candidates by between 7 and 10 points. She has 7 point advantages
over Rand Paul (47/40), and Rick Perry and Marco Rubio (48/41). She has 8 point
advantages over Ben Carson, Chris Christie, and Scott Walker all at 48/40. Her advantage
over Mike Huckabee is 9 points at 50/41, and she's up 10 points each over Jeb Bush and
Ted Cruz at 50/40.

What's really striking about Clinton's numbers against the Republicans is how steady they
are no matter who she's pitted against. Clinton is between 47-50% against all 9 of the
GOP hopefuls, and each of the GOP hopefuls is polling at either 40 or 41%. This is quite
different from 2012 when Mitt Romney tended to be a good deal stronger against Barack
Obama than all of the other GOP contenders.

There is a pretty big electability difference on the Democratic side though. In the off
chance that Clinton were not to run for President, both Joe Biden (45/39) and Elizabeth
Warren (43/41) would trail Jeb Bush in hypothetical contests. We've pretty consistently
found Clinton running about 10 points better against the Republican field than potential
Democratic alternatives.

Clinton also remains dominant in the Democratic primary field. 54% of the party's voters
want her to be their candidate to 16% for Joe Biden, 12% for Elizabeth Warren, 5% for
Bernie Sanders, 2% for Jim Webb, and 1% for Martin O'Malley. If Biden and Warren
don't end up making the race Sanders appears to have a little bit of separation from the
bottom tier that could make him Clinton's leading rival.

“Hillary Clinton continues to be the early favorite in next year’s Presidential race with
substantial leads over both the Democratic primary field and her potential Republican
opponents,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “What’s most
striking is that she’s showing real crossover support, getting as much as 20% of the
Republican vote against some of the GOP hopefuls.”

PPP surveyed 691 registered voters, including 310 Democratic primary voters, from February 20"
to 22nd. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/- 3.7%, and for the Democratic primary
component it’s +/-5.6%. This survey was conducted through automated telephone interviews and
interviews over the internet to voters who don’t have landline phones.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bill Clinton?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 49%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 42%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of George W. Bush?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 45%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 38%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 47%
NOE SUIME e, 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 29%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 45%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 26%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 35%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 17%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 48%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 28%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 49%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 23%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 45%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 47%
NOE SUIME e, 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 26%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 36%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 37%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 35%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 28%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 39%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 33%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 28%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 40%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 32%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 30%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 32%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 38%
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion

of Scott Walker?
Favorable........ccoociiiiii e 33%
Unfavorable ... 26%
NOE SUIE ... 41%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 29%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 31%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 40%

Q15 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 50%
JED BUSh....coeiieeec e, 40%
NOE SUME .., 11%

Q16 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

JOE BideN.....covvveeiiieeee e 39%
JED BUSN ..., 45%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 16%

Q17 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Elizabeth Warren and Republican
Jeb Bush, who would you vote for?

Elizabeth WarTeN .......ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeerrseen, 41%
JED BUSN . o. e 43%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 17%

Q18 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiieeieee 48%
Ben Carson........cccooeeiiiiiiiiiicei e, 40%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 12%
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Q19 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 48%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeeeeeecceee e 40%
NOE SUME e, 12%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Q20

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 50%
TEA CrUZ ..o 40%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Q21

HillAry CHNTON ..o 50%
MIKE HUCKADEE ..o, 41%
NOE SUI «. e een e 9%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Q22

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 47%
Rand Paul............coouviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 40%
NOE SUIME e, 12%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rick
Perry, who would you vote for?

Q23

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieiiiei e 48%
RICK PeITY ... 41%
NOE SUIE ... 11%
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Q24 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 48%
Scott WalKer .........ueeeeiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeiee e 40%
NOE SUME .., 12%

Q25 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 48%
Marco RUDIO .....cocoiveiiiieieeieeeeeeee e 41%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 11%

Q26 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeeviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeieeeees 49%
Mitt ROMNEY....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e 43%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 8%

Q27 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 14%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiii e 14%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 26%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveeeeeiinenenne 25%
Very CONSErVative .........cccccveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 20%
Q28 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ... 53%
MaN.....oi 47%

February 20-22, 2015

Survey of 691 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q29 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 40%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 34%
Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 26%

Q30 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 10%
WHIE .o 73%
AFrican AMETICAN. ..........ovveveeeeereeeeereeeerseeerenen 12%
(03 T=Y U 5%

Q31 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 14%

B0 10 45, 23%

BB 10 B5......oeveeeeeeeeesesieeseeeeee e 41%

Older than 65........c.covvvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeieieieees 22%
Q32 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Bill Clinton George W. Bush
Favorability Favorability
Favorable|49% 83% 16% 25% Favorable|45% 18% 80% 29%
Unfavorable|42% 8% 78% 57% Unfavorable|46% 73% 14% 53%
Not sure| 8% 9% 6% 19% Not sure| 8% 9% 6% 18%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Biden Favorability Bush Favorability
Favorable|38% 2% 5% 19% Favorable|29% 18% 45% 15%
Unfavorable [47% 10% 86% 56% Unfavorable|45% 55% 30% 56%
Not sure|15% 19% 9% 25% Not sure|26% 26% 26% 28%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Carson Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable|35% 18% 54% 35% Favorable|28% 24% 35% 17%
Unfavorable | 17% 24% 10% 16% Unfavorable|49% 56% 42% 48%
Not sure|48% 58% 36% 49% Not sure|23% 20% 23% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 45% 83% 6% 27% Favorable|26% 8% 49% 13%
Unfavorable [47% 6% 90% 64% Unfavorable| 38% 58% 15% 41%
Not sure| 8% 10% 4% 9% Not sure|36% 34% 36% 45%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Huckabee Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable|37% 14% 63% 41% Favorable|28% 15% 44% 19%
Unfavorable [ 35% 55% 14% 29% Unfavorable [ 39% 54% 20% 50%
Not sure|28% 31% 23% 31% Not sure|33% 32% 36% 31%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Perry Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|28% 10% 49% 22% Favorable|30% 11% 51% 28%
Unfavorable [ 40% 62% 16% 34% Unfavorable|32% 49% 16% 21%
Not sure|32% 27% 35% 44% Not sure|38% 39% 34% 52%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Walker Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable|33% 12% 58% 23% Favorable|29% 49% 7% 23%
Unfavorable [ 26% 44% 8% 13% Unfavorable|31% 13% 54% 23%
Not sure|41% 44% 34% 65% Not sure|40% 38% 39% 53%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Bush Biden/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 50% 87% 10% 34% Joe Biden|39% 2% 6% 22%
Jeb Bush|40% 6% 79% 37% Jeb Bush|45% 12% 82% 46%
Not sure|11% 7% 11% 29% Not sure|16% 16% 13% 32%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Warren/Bush Clinton/Carson
Elizabeth Warren|41% 2% 7% 28% Hillary Clinton [ 48% 88% 7% 30%
Jeb Bush|43% 8% 81% 43% Ben Carson|40% 5% 80% 41%
Not sure|17% 19% 12% 29% Not sure|12% 8% 12% 29%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 48% 87% 7% 34% Hillary Clinton [ 50% 90% 7% 34%
Chris Christie|40% 6% 80% 33% Ted Cruz|40% 4% 81% 40%
Not sure|12% 7% 14% 33% Not sure|10% 6% 12% 25%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton [ 50% 90% 8% 30% Hillary Clinton|47% 88% 6% 23%
Mike Huckabee|41% 5% 80% 52% Rand Paul|40% 5% 80% 43%
Not sure| 9% 5% 12% 18% Not sure|12% 7% 14% 34%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Perry Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 48% 87% 7% 30% Hillary Clinton [ 48% 89% 6% 31%
Rick Perry|41% 5% 81% 45% Scott Walker | 40% 4% 81% 36%
Not sure|11% 8% 13% 25% Not sure|12% 7% 13% 32%
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2012 Vote deology
" Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Bill Clinton
. . Favorability
Clinton/Rubio
Favorable[49%  86% 76% 62% 33% 10%
Hillary Clinton|48%  87% 7% 31% Unfavorable|429%  10% 13% 26% 50% 85%
Marco Rubio|41% 4% 81% 48% Notsure| 8% 4% 11% 12% 8% 5%
Not sure|11% 8% 13% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
George W Bush Biden Favorability
Favorability Favorable|38%  86% 60% 8% 19% 1%
Favorable|45%  17% 20% 33% 62% 79%
Unfavorable|47% 6% 18% 28% 69% 90%
Unfavorable|46%  79% 71% 56% 28% 17%
Not sure|15% 7% 22% 24% 11% 8%
Not sure| 8% 4% 9% 12% 10% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|29% 24% 13% 32% 35% 33% Favorable[35% 24% 12% 22% 41% 68%
Unfavorable|45%  58% 62% 41% 33% 41% Unfavorable|17% 27% 28% 22% 12% 3%
Not sure[26% 18% 25% 27% 31% 25% Not sure(48%  49% 60% 57% 47% 29%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|28%  31% 14% 35% 32% 23% Favorable[45%  91% 78% 58% 21% 5%
Unfavorable|49%  59% 67% 40% 36% 58% Unfavorable|47% 5% 18% 29% 69% 93%
Not sure|23% 11% 19% 25% 32% 19% Not sure| 8% 4% 4% 13% 10% 3%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Cruz Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|26% 17% 6% 13% 29% 61% Favorable[37%  19% 16% 23% 51% 66%
Unfavorable|38% 61% 52% 49% 27% 11% Unfavorable|35%  60% 57% 39% 19% 17%
Not sure|36% 22% 42% 38% 44% 28% Not sure|28%  20% 27% 38% 30% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Paul Favorability Perry Favorability
Favorable|28% 18% 9% 23% 30% 50% Favorable|28%  16% 9% 14% 38% 54%
Unfavorable|39%  63% 56% 41% 29% 20% Unfavorable|40%  69% 60% 53% 24% 11%
Not sure|33% 19% 34% 36% 40% 30% Not sure|32% 15% 31% 33% 39% 35%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Rubio Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|30% 18% 9% 22% 37% 54% Favorable[33% 19% 11% 19% 41% 65%
Unfavorable|32% 56% 42% 37% 21% 17% Unfavorable|26%  45% 38% 37% 15% 4%
Not sure|38% 26% 49% 40% 42% 29% Not sure|41%  36% 51% 45% 44% 31%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Warren Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|29% 67% 42% 33% 14% 7% Hillary Clinton|50%  95% 89% 61% 27% 4%
Unfavorable|31% 7% 22% 26% 34% 60% Jeb Bush|40% 2% 11% 23% 65% 78%
Not sure|40% 27% 36% 41% 51% 34% Not sure|11% 3% 1% 16% 8% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Biden/Bush Warren/Bush
Joe Biden|39%  80% 68% 49% 18% 4% Elizabeth Warren|41%  80% 81% 46% 19% 5%
Jeb Bush|45% 12% 18% 29% 68% 7% Jeb Bush|43% 8% 9% 28% 69% 76%
Not sure| 16% 8% 14% 22% 14% 19% Not sure|17% 12% 10% 26% 13% 19%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|48%  96% 81% 63% 22% 5% Hillary Clinton|48%  95% 82% 62% 21% 6%
Ben Carson|40% 2% 10% 22% 62% 85% Chris Christie[40% 2% 11% 25% 64% 75%
Not sure|12% 2% 9% 15% 16% 10% Not sure|12% 3% 7% 13% 15% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|50%  95% 86% 65% 23% 6% Hillary Clinton|50%  95% 82% 66% 25% 6%
Ted Cruz|40% 3% 8% 23% 61% 84% Mike Huckabee|41% 4% 7% 23% 66% 82%
Not sure|10% 2% 6% 11% 16% 10% Not sure| 9% 1% 11% 11% 8% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Perry
Hillary Clinton|47%  96% 86% 58% 19% 5% Hillary Clinton|48%  97% 84% 61% 20% 5%
Rand Paul [ 40% 3% 5% 26% 63% 83% Rick Perry|41% 2% 8% 25% 64% 84%
Not sure|12% 1% 9% 16% 18% 12% Not sure|11% 1% 8% 14% 16% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Walker Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|48%  96% 86% 63% 21% 5% Hillary Clinton|48%  95% 79% 64% 23% 5%
Scott Walker | 40% 3% 6% 25% 64% 81% Marco Rubio|41% 2% 14% 23% 62% 83%
Not sure|12% 2% 8% 13% 16% 14% Not sure|11% 4% 7% 13% 15% 13%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bill Clinton
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

49% 50% 49%
42% 39% 46%
8% 11% 5%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

George W. Bush
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

45% 39% 53%
46% 50% 42%
8% 11% 5%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Biden Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

38% 38% 39%
47% 41% 53%
15% 21% 8%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

29% 26% 33%
45% 43% 46%
26% 31% 21%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 28% 42%
17% 14% 21%
48% 58% 37%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Christie Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

28% 24% 33%
49% 49% 49%
23% 27% 18%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

45% 48% 42%
47% 43% 52%
8% 9% 6%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

26% 20% 33%
38% 37% 39%
36% 44% 27%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

37% 34% 41%
35% 34% 37%
28% 32% 23%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Perry Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

28% 22% 34%
40% 42% 38%
32% 36% 27%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Walker Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

33% 25% 42%
26% 24% 28%
41% 51% 30%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

50% 53% 46%
40% 38% 42%
11% 10% 12%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 28% 21% 35%
Unfavorable|39% 41% 37%
Not sure|33% 38% 28%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 30% 25% 35%
Unfavorable | 32% 28% 38%
Not sure|38% 47% 27%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Warren Favorability
Favorable|29% 27% 31%
Unfavorable|31% 28% 36%
Not sure|40% 45%  33%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Biden/Bush
Joe Biden|39% 44%  34%
Jeb Bush|45% 39% 51%
Not sure|16% 16% 16%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Warren/Bush

Elizabeth Warren
Jeb Bush

Not sure

41% 46% 35%
43% 39% 47%
17% 16% 18%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

48% 50% 46%
40% 37% 42%
12% 13%  12%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

50% 53% 47%
41% 38% 45%
9% 9% 9%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Perry

Hillary Clinton
Rick Perry

Not sure

48% 50% 45%
41% 38% 44%
11% 12% 11%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 48% 50% 46%
Ben Carson|40% 35% 46%
Not sure|12% 15% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton |50% 52% 48%
Ted Cruz|40% 37% 44%
Not sure(10% 12% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 47% 50% 44%
Rand Paul | 40% 33% 48%
Not sure|12% 16% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton [ 48% 49% 48%
Scott Walker | 40% 36% 44%
Not sure|12% 15% 8%
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Gender Party
Base [Woman| Man ) Independent
0 - Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Rubio Bill Clinton
Hillary Clinton | 48% 51% 45% Favorability
Marco RUbiO 41% 36% 46% Favorable|49% 82% 18% 39%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 11% 13% 9% Unfavorable|42% 10% 74% 50%
Not sure| 8% 7% 8% 10%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
George W Bush Biden Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 38% 70% 12% 24%
Favorable | 45% 21% 7% 42%
Unfavorable|47% 16% 75% 57%
Unfavorable|46% 71% 17% 46%
Not sure|15% 14% 12% 20%
Not sure| 8% 8% 6% 12%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|29% 20% 44% 24% Favorable|35% 20% 52% 36%
Unfavorable|45% 59% 26% 46% Unfavorable|17% 26% 10% 13%
Not sure|26% 21% 29% 30% Not sure|48% 55% 38% 51%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 28% 27% 33% 25% Favorable | 45% 79% 17% 31%
Unfavorable|49% 55% 43% 48% Unfavorable|47% 13% 80% 56%
Not sure|23% 18% 24% 27% Not sure| 8% 8% 4% 12%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Cruz Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|26% 15% 41% 25% Favorable|37% 21% 59% 34%
Unfavorable|38% 54% 23% 32% Unfavorable | 35% 51% 18% 34%
Not sure|36% 31% 36% 43% Not sure[28% 29% 23% 33%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Paul Favorability Perry Favorability
Favorable|28% 19% 39% 26% Favorable|28% 17% 39% 30%
Unfavorable|39% 54% 26% 33% Unfavorable|40% 62% 23% 31%
Not sure|33% 27% 35% 41% Not sure|32% 22% 38% 40%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Rubio Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable | 30% 17% 46% 29% Favorable|33% 18% 48% 34%
Unfavorable|32% 50% 19% 22% Unfavorable | 26% 41% 10% 22%
Not sure|38% 33% 35% 49% Not sure|41% 40% 41% 43%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Warren Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|29% 47% 13% 21% Hillary Clinton [ 50% 86% 18% 35%
Unfavorable|31% 18% 46% 34% Jeb Bush [40% 9% 74% 43%
Not sure[40% 35% 41% 44% Not sure[11% 5% 8% 22%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Biden/Bush Warren/Bush
Joe Biden|39% 76% 12% 20% Elizabeth Warren|41% 78% 10% 23%
Jeb Bush [ 45% 15% 75% 51% Jeb Bush[43% 10% 78% 47%
Not sure|16% 9% 13% 30% Not sure|17% 12% 13% 30%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 48% 85% 16% 33% Hillary Clinton | 48% 83% 18% 33%
Ben Carson|40% 10% 71% 46% Chris Christie|40% 12% 65% 49%
Not sure|12% 4% 13% 21% Not sure|12% 5% 17% 18%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 50% 87% 16% 35% Hillary Clinton | 50% 85% 20% 35%
Ted Cruz|40% 9% 2% 46% Mike Huckabee|41% 10% 73% 47%
Not sure|10% 4% 11% 18% Not sure| 9% 5% 8% 18%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Perry
Hillary Clinton [47% 88% 12% 31% Hillary Clinton [ 48% 84% 15% 35%
Rand Paul [ 40% 9% 73% 47% Rick Perry|41% 9% 75% 45%
Not sure|12% 4% 15% 22% Not sure|11% 7% 10% 20%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton/Walker Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton [ 48% 86% 16% 34% Hillary Clinton [ 48% 84% 17% 33%
Scott Walker [ 40% 9% 2% 46% Marco Rubio[41% 10% 74% 46%
Not sure|12% 5% 13% 20% Not sure|11% 6% 10% 21%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Bill Clinton George W. Bush
Favorability Favorability
Favorable|49% 49% 44% 86% 40% Favorable|45% 31% 51% 20% 52%
Unfavorable [ 42% 24%  49% 13% 51% Unfavorable|46% 51% 41% 74% 43%
Not sure| 8% 27% % 1% 9% Not sure| 8% 18% 8% 6% 6%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Biden Favorability Bush Favorability
Favorable|38% 28% 32% 89% 33% Favorable|29% 17% 34% 16% 19%
Unfavorable [47% 28% 56% 3% 49% Unfavorable|45% 43% 41% 67% 49%
Not sure| 15% 43% 12% 8% 19% Not sure|26% 41% 25% 17% 32%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Carson Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable|35% 18% 39% 32% 17% Favorable|28% 19% 28% 38% 20%
Unfavorable [ 17% 17% 15% 23% 29% Unfavorable|49% 33% 50% 55% 60%
Not sure|48% 65% 46% 44% 54% Not sure|23% 47% 22% 7% 19%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|45% 55% 39% 79% 45% Favorable|26% 13% 30% 16% 25%
Unfavorable [47% 31% 55% 13% 51% Unfavorable| 38% 24% 38% 51% 41%
Not sure| 8% 15% 7% 8% 4% Not sure|36% 63% 33% 34% 34%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Huckabee Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable|37% 14% 42% 22% 49% Favorable|28% 22% 31% 15% 24%
Unfavorable [ 35% 29% 35% 45% 29% Unfavorable|39% 29% 38% 55% 40%
Not sure|28% 57% 23% 33% 23% Not sure|33% 49% 32% 30% 37%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Perry Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|28% 15% 29% 29% 26% Favorable|30% 11% 34% 18% 33%
Unfavorable [ 40% 29% 39% 59% 37% Unfavorable|32% 30% 33% 37% 23%
Not sure|32% 55% 32% 13% 37% Not sure|38% 59% 33% 45% 44%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Walker Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable|33% 18% 36% 28% 23% Favorable|29% 22% 29% 34% 33%
Unfavorable [ 26% 18% 27% 26% 28% Unfavorable|31% 21% 35% 13% 39%
Not sure|41% 64% 37% 46% 50% Not sure|40% 57% 36% 53% 28%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Bush Biden/Bush
Hillary Clinton|50% 67% 41% 92% 42% Joe Biden|39% 54% 31% 80% 32%
Jeb Bush|40% 20% 49% 1% 40% Jeb Bush|45% 23% 52% 13% 51%
Not sure|11% 14% 10% 7% 18% Not sure|16% 23% 16% % 17%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Warren/Bush Clinton/Carson
Elizabeth Warren|41% 46% 36% 65% 36% Hillary Clinton | 48% 62% 41% 83% 44%
Jeb Bush|43% 17% 50% 16% 47% Ben Carson|40% 20% 48% 8% 43%
Not sure|17% 37% 14% 19% 16% Not sure|12% 19% 11% 9% 13%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|48% 66% 40% 84% 46% Hillary Clinton | 50% 61% 43% 88% 42%
Chris Christie|40% 18% 48% 7% 39% Ted Cruz|40% 24% 4A7% 12% 41%
Not sure|12% 16% 12% 9% 15% Not sure| 10% 15% 11% - 17%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|50% 66% 41% 92% 42% Hillary Clinton|47% 61% 39% 88% 35%
Mike Huckabee [ 41% 21% 49% 7% 46% Rand Paul | 40% 22% 49% 1% 47%
Not sure| 9% 13% 10% 1% 13% Not sure|12% 17% 12% 11% 19%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Perry Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 48% 63% 41% 80% 36% Hillary Clinton | 48% 60% 41% 84% 40%
Rick Perry|41% 23% 48% 12% 52% Scott Walker | 40% 21% 47% 11% 46%
Not sure|11% 14% 12% 8% 11% Not sure|12% 19% 12% 4% 14%
Race Age
African 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Rubio Bill Clinton
Hillary Clinton | 48% 58% 40% 90%  40% Favorability
Marco Rubio|41% 2205 49% 6% 41% Favorable|49% 57% 46% 51% 47%
Not sure|11% 20% 11% 4% 18% Unfavorable|42% 22% 53% 42% 44%
Not sure| 8% 20% 1% 8% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
George W. Bush Biden Favorability
Favorability Favorable|38% 45% 40% 36%  38%
Favorable[45% 44% 40% 45% 52%
Unfavorable|47% 31% 51% 48% 49%
Unfavorable|46% 46% 51% 47% 40%
Not sure|[15% 24% 10% 16% 13%
Not sure| 8% 10% 9% 8% 8%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|29% 27% 27% 28% 35%
Unfavorable[45% 38% 51% 47% 38%
Not sure|[26% 35% 22% 25% 27%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|28% 35% 35% 24% 24%
Unfavorable[49% 35% 49% 54% 49%
Not sure[23% 30% 17% 21% 27%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|26% 27% 23% 25% 31%
Unfavorable|38% 40% 36% 38% 38%
Not sure[36% 33% 40% 37% 31%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable[28% 42% 20% 26% 29%
Unfavorable[39% 27% 43% 43% 36%
Not sure[33% 31% 38% 31% 35%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|35% 38% 29% 39% 33%
Unfavorable|[17% 15% 16% 18% 18%
Not sure[48% 48% 56% 43% 49%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|45% 59% 42% 45% 41%
Unfavorable|47% 33% 52% 47% 51%
Not sure| 8% 8% 7% 8% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|37% 34% 31% 39% 41%
Unfavorable|35% 29% 32% 39% 34%
Not sure[28% 36% 37% 22% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Perry Favorability
Favorable[28% 27% 25% 27% 32%
Unfavorable[40% 42% 36% 44% 38%
Not sure[32% 31% 39% 29% 30%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|30% 31% 26% 29% 34%
Unfavorable[32% 34% 31% 33% 32%
Not sure|[38% 35% 43% 38% 34%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Warren Favorability
Favorable|29% 34% 22% 31% 30%
Unfavorable|31% 29% 29% 34% 32%
Not sure[40% 37% 50% 36% 38%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Biden/Bush
Joe Biden|39% 63% 35% 36% 34%
Jeb Bush[45% 23% 42% 49% 52%
Not sure[16% 13% 23% 14% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|48% 68% 43% 48% 42%
Ben Carson|40% 24% 40% 43% 46%
Not sure|12% 8% 16% 10% 12%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Walker Favorability
Favorable|33% 38% 35% 29% 35%
Unfavorable|26% 28% 17% 28% 30%
Not sure{41% 35% 48% 43% 35%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton[50% 67% 49% 48% 42%
Jeb Bush|40% 26% 37% 40% 50%
Not sure|11% 6% 13% 12% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Warren/Bush
Elizabeth Warren|41% 64% 33% 39% 37%
Jeb Bush|43% 20% 42% 46% 51%
Not sure[17% 15% 26% 15% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|48% 65% 47% 46% 42%
Chris Christie[40% 27% 38% 42% 45%
Not sure(12% 8% 15% 11% 13%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|50% 72% 43% 50% 43%
Ted Cruz|40% 23% 45% 40% 47%
Not sure|10% 6% 12% 10% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|47% 66% 39% 48% 42%
Rand Paul|40% 28% 40% 42% 47%
Not sure|12% 6% 21% 10% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|48% 70% 43% 48% 42%
Scott Walker|40% 22% 40% 43% 45%
Not sure|12% % 17% 10% 12%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Bill Clinton
Favorability
Favorable|49%  48% 56%
Unfavorable|42%  46% 28%
Not sure| 8% 7% 16%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|50% 70% 48% 48% 42%
Mike Huckabee|41% 22% 38% 45% 48%
Not sure| 9% 8% 14% 6% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Perry
Hillary Clinton [48% 70% 40% 48% 42%
Rick Perry[41% 25% 45% 40% 47%
Not sure|11% 5% 14% 12% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|48% 67% 46% 47% 40%
Marco Rubio|41% 25% 40% 43% 47%
Not sure|11% 8% 13% 10% 13%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
George W. Bush
Favorability
Favorable[45%  50% 28%
Unfavorable|46%  43% 57%

Not sure

8%

7%

15%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Biden Favorability Bush Favorability

Favorable|38%  36% 47% Favorable[29% 30% 27%

Unfavorable[47%  52% 25% Unfavorable[45%  46% 39%

Not sure|[15%  12% 28%

Not sure[26% 24% 34%

Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone]|Internet

Carson Favorability Christie Favorability

Favorable[35%  37% 26% Favorable[28%  26% 36%

Unfavorable|17%  18% 14% Unfavorable[49%  54% 31%

Not sure[48%  45% 60% Not sure[23%  20% 33%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability

Favorable|45%  42% 57% Favorable[26% 27% 22%

Unfavorable[47%  50% 33% Unfavorable[38%  39% 33%

Not sure| 8% 7% 10%

Not sure[36%  34% 45%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone]|Internet

Huckabee Favorability Paul Favorability

Favorable|37%  40% 27% Favorable[28% 27% 30%

Unfavorable|35%  38% 26% Unfavorable[39%  40% 36%

Not sure|[28%  23% A47% Not sure|33% 33% 34%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Perry Favorability

Favorable | 28%
Unfavorable | 40%
Not sure|32%

28% 28%
41% 37%
31% 35%

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Rubio Favorability

Favorable|30% 31% 26%
Unfavorable|32%  34% 25%
Not sure[38%  35% 50%

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Warren Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

29% 29% 30%
31% 34% 21%
40% 37% 50%

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Biden/Bush

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Walker Favorability
Favorable[33%  33% 33%
Unfavorable[26%  29% 13%
Not sure|[41%  38% 53%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|50%  44% 71%
Jeb Bush|40%  45% 20%
Not sure|[11% 11% 8%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Warren/Bush
Elizabeth Warren|41%  37% 54%
Jeb Bush|[43%  48% 22%
Not sure|[17%  15% 24%

Joe Biden
Jeb Bush

Not sure

39% 34% 61%
45%  50% 22%
16% 16% 17%

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton

Ben Carson

48%  45% 61%
40%  45% 21%

Not sure

12%  10% 18%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton [48%  45% 61% Hillary Clinton|50%  46% 64%

Chris Christie|40%  44% 24% Ted Cruz|40%  44% 26%

Not sure|12% 11% 15%

Not sure[10%  10% 10%

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Mode
Base Phonel Internet

Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton|50%  45% 69% Hillary Clinton [47%  43% 63%

Mike Huckabee|41%  47% 18% Rand Paul [40%  46% 20%

Not sure| 9% 8% 12%

Not sure[12%  11% 17%

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Perry Clinton/Walker

Hillary Clinton [48%  44% 63% Hillary Clinton|48%  44% 64%

Rick Perry[41%  45% 26% Scott Walker|40%  44% 23%

Not sure|[11% 12% 11%

Not sure|12% 11% 13%

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton|48%  44% 65%
Marco Rubio|41%  45% 22%

Not sure(11%  11% 13%
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National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......coooooviiveiiieece 67%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 15%
NOE SUME .., 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

FAVOTADIE ... 76%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 15%
NOE SUP «.veeeee et see e 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieiece 48%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 17%
NOE SUME .., 34%

(Demaocrats) Given the choices of Joe Biden,
Hillary Clinton, Martin O’'Malley, Bernie
Sanders, Jim Webb, and Elizabeth Warren,
who would you most like to see as the
Democratic candidate for President in 2016?

Joe Biden. ..., 16%
Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeee 54%
Martin O'Malley ..........c..cceeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeiiee. 1%
Bernie Sanders.........cccocvveiviiiii e 5%
JiM WEDD ... 2%
Elizabeth Warren ...........ccccovvviiiiiiins 12%
Someone else/Undecided...............coceverinennne 10%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Q5 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 28%
Somewhat liberal ... 26%
MOEIALE. .....eeeeeiieiiiiiiieee e 29%
Somewhat conservative............ccceeeeeeeeiiinnns 14%
Very CONSErvative ........cccccovvuvieieeeeeeniiiieneeeenn 3%
Q6 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 56%
VN, 44%
Q7 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.
HISPANIC ... 13%
WHILE ..o 61%
African AMErican.........cccccovviiiiiiiieneeeseeieeen 20%
Other .. 6%
Q8 Ifyou are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
1810 45 .eeoveoeeeveeeeeeee e 36%
AB 0 65 43%
OldEr thaN 65 .........veeveeeeeseeseeeeeser e 21%
d l B
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Biden Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|67% 88% 70% 60% 48% 15% Favorable[76%  91% 86% 67% 53% 43%
Unfavorable|15% 4% 14% 16% 29% 65% Unfavorable|15% 6% 11% 19% 28% 49%
Not sure|17% 8% 16% 24% 23% 20% Not sure| 9% 4% 3% 14% 18% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Warren Favorability Democratic Primary
Favorable|48%  70% 48% 44% 16% 28% Joe Biden|16%  12% 16% 14% 27% 23%
Unfavorable|17% 5% 17% 16% 40% 47% Hillary Clinton|54%  58% 60% 55% 33% 49%
Not sure|34% 25% 35% 40% 44% 25% Martin O'Malley| 1% - 1% 1% 1% -
Bernie Sanders| 5% 4% % 4% 7% 5%
Jim Webb| 2% - - 4% 4% -
Elizabeth Warren|12%  17% 8% 14% 3% 19%
Someone|10% 9% % 8% 24% 5%
else/Undecided
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Biden Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|67% 61% 76% Favorable | 76% 7% 75%
Unfavorable|15% 16% 15% Unfavorable | 15% 13%  19%
Not sure|17% 24% 9% Not sure| 9% 10% 6%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Warren Favorability
Favorable | 48% 42% 56%
Unfavorable|17% 17% 18%
Not sure|34% 41% 26%
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Gender Race
Base [Woman| Man African
- - Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other
Democratic Primary - —
- Biden Favorability
Joe Biden | 16% 12% 21%
Favorable | 67% 36% 69% 90% 40%
i i 9 %  48%
Hillary Clinton | 54%  58%  48% Unfavorable|15%  27% 15% - 4%
i ' 0, 0, 0,
Martin O'Malley | 1% 1% 0% Not sure|17% 37% 16% 10% 13%
Bernie Sanders| 5% 3% 8%
Jim Webb| 2% 1% 3%
Elizabeth Warren|12% 11% 13%
Someone|10% 13% 6%
else/Undecided
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Clinton Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable | 76% 68% 76% 89% 48% Favorable|48% 32% 57% 36% 37%
Unfavorable|15% 19% 15% 2% 52% Unfavorable|17% 20% 17% 8% 47%
Not sure| 9% 12% 8% 10% - Not sure|34% 49% 26% 56% 15%
Race Age
African 18to| 46to| Older
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other Base 45 65|than 65
Democratic Primary Biden Favorability
Joe Biden|16% 1% 17% 15% 40% Favorablel67% 62% 67% 78%
Hillary Clinton | 54% 66% 52% 59% 30% Unfavorable|15% 20% 14% 10%
inO' 9 2% 1% - 3%
Martin O'Malley | 1% °P ° Notsure|17% 19% 19%  12%
Bernie Sanders| 5% 1% 7% 4% -
Jim Webb| 2% 6% 2% - -
Elizabeth Warren | 12% 11% 14% 3% 24%
Someone|10% 14% 8% 18% 3%
else/Undecided
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable|76% 71% 78% 80% Favorable|48% 41% 50% 58%
Unfavorable|[15% 20% 14% 12% Unfavorable|17% 22% 17% 10%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8% 9% Not sure|34% 37% 33% 32%
Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|16% 16% 17% 14%

Hillary Clinton|54% 61% 45% 58%
Martin O'Malley| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Bernie Sanders| 5% 3% 8% 4%

Jim Webb| 2% 2% 3% 0%
Elizabeth Warren|12% 9% 14% 14%

Someone|10% 9% 12% 9%
else/Undecided
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